
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 19 OCTOBER 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(19) Program: Internal Product

Senator Cash (L&CA 29) asked:
(1) From which parts of the department did the four voluntary redundancies come?

(2) Provide a figure as to their redundancy package.

Answer:

(1) The four voluntary redundancies came from the following areas of the Department, as displayed in Table 1.


Table 1 – Voluntary redundancies 1 July to 30 September 2010


Division\State Total
Financial Strategy and Services 1
Refugee, Borders and Onshore Services 1
Technology Services Division 1
Visa Offshore Services 1
Total 4


(2) The redundancy amount paid for the four voluntary redundancies is $265 758

for severance and in lieu of notice components, which make up the total
voluntary redundancy payment.

